06-01-1998

FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92 5-2198



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 06753.0158

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tragemarks:
Please record the attached original documents

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				ATTN. BOX ASSIGNMENTS o						
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):				Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
	 Tetsuc KATO Akira SHINCHI Tetsuro IDE 								9/0825	
						Name:	Yazaki C	orporation	1	jc51
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No					Internal Address: 1-4-28, Mita, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan					
3.	Nature of conveyance:				Street Add	ress:				
						City:				
Ø		Assignment			Merger	State:			Zip Code:	
<u> </u>		Security Agreement			Change of Name		•	144	•	
		Other								
						Additional	name(s) &	Address(es) attached?	
Executi	on Date:					□ Yes ⊠ No				
4.	Applica applica	ition number(s) or tion: <u>May 15, 199</u>	patent numl 8	ber(s): If	this document is be	eing filed toge	ether with a	a new app	lication, the exec	cution date of the
A.	Patent Application Number(s):				B. Patent Number(s):					
	0	19 08253	37	Additio	onal numbers attac	 hed? □ Yes	⊠ No			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence					6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
		ning document sh				1		· o. applic	ations and region	rations involved.
Name:	Mr. Ernest F. Chapman				7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40					
Internal	FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P.					Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account)				
						Authorized	to be char	ged to de	posit account	
		90.00 a	(
Street A	ddress:	1300 I Street,	N.W.							
City:	_	Washington				8. De	eposit acco	ount numb	er: <u>06-0916</u>	
State:		DC	Zip:	20005-	331 5					*****
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.										
	David W. Hill Jund W. Gell 5/21/98									
Signature / Date										
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2										

PATENT REEL: 9195 FRAME: 0503

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.:

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (U.S. Rights Only)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the	e below named	inventor(s),	[hereinafte	r referred to	as Assignor(s)]
have made an invention	entitled: "WAT	TERPROOFING 1	METHOD FOR A	N INTRODUCTION	PORTION OF
A COVERED CONDUCTOR"					

A COVERED CONDUC	TOR				
	ecuted an applicati				
Patent on		, 19	(Serial No.); and
WHEREAS,	YAZAKI CORPORATI	ON			,
a corporation of	JAPAN			, wl	nose post office
address is <u>1-4-</u>	-28, Mita, Minato-ku	, Tokyo, J	apan		
interest in and t		the applica	tion for Unite	d States Let	re right, title, and tters Patent on this
which from assigr transferred, and assignee, its law and to this inver and all Letters I thereof; and I/WE of the United Sta	ORE, be it known that there is hereby acknown set over, and do he wful successors and attion and this application of the United thereby authorize attes to issue all Legus, in accordance with the set of the secondance with the	wledged, I/ereby sell, assigns, mication, and States whand requestetters Pate	WE, as assignodes assign, transely/our entire real divisions ich may be grathe Commissions for this in	er(s), have seter, and seter, and seteright, title, as, and continued thereore of Pater evention to a	sold, assigned, tover unto the and interest in inuations thereof, and all reissues ats and Trademarks
consideration, come/us respecting when called upon desirable to perfassigns, execute oaths and general obtain and enforce being understood	MEREBY further cover ommunicate with assistant this invention and to do so, execute a fect the title to the all divisional, could do everything population of that any expense in its successors and	ignee, its testify in and deliver his inventintinuation, ossible to neident to	successors and any legal promable all papers the continuous and reissue and reissue and assignee, or this invention	l assigns, and ceeding, signet may be no signee, its supplications, its success.	ny facts known to yn all lawful papers ecessary or successors and , make all rightful ors and assigns, to nited States, it
Declaration and (Application No.	HEREBY authorize and Power of Attorney in the filed are of said applicated.	n this appl	ication, to ir	sert here in	n parentheses
TAY BEIGHTMONE	u numpuon t/n- h		art our bond (- 1	
	Y WHEREOF, I/We hav Sole or First Assig ATO	nor : Assid	mor's Signatu	e	: Date : May 15, 1998
Address c/o N 206-1, Nunobil	Yazaki Parts Co., Lt Kibara, Haibara-cho,	id.			: Citizenship : Japan
2. Full Name of Akira SH		. 2	mor's Signatur	re	: Date : May 15, 1998
Address c/o 1 206-1, Nunobil	Yazaki Parts Co., Lt Kibara, Haibara-cho,	d. Haibara-g	un, Shizuoka-k	en, Japan	: Citizenship : Japan
3. Full Name of Tetsuro		: Assig : Šelj	mor's Signatus ett Vol	re	: Date : May 15, 1998
	Yazaki Parts Co., Lt				: Citizenship
206-1, Nunobi	ikibara, Haibara-cho	, Haibara-	gun, Shizuoka-	ken, Japan	: Japan

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P. . WASHINGTON, D.C.

PATENT REEL: 9195 FRAME: 0504